



Tabulation of Bids

County: Peoria

Local Agency: City of Peoria

Section: 06-00320-00-PV

Estimate: 2,303,120.00

Date: 3/22/2012

Time: 11:00 a.m.

Appropriation:

Name of Bidder: Stark Excavating, Inc.

Address of Bidder: 1805 W.Washington St.
Bloomington, IL 61701

Name of Bidder: Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.

Address of Bidder: 420 Pinecrest Drive
East Peoria, IL 61611

Name of Bidder: RA Cullinan & Son A Division of United Contractors Midwest, Inc.

Address of Bidder: PO Box 166
Tremont, IL 61568

Name of Bidder: Otto Baum Company, Inc.

Address of Bidder: PO Box 161
866 N. Main St.
Morton, IL 61550

Proposal Guarantee:
Terms:

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Attended By:

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	58	38.00	\$ 2,204.00	22.00	\$ 1,276.00	30.00	\$ 1,740.00	23.10	\$ 1,339.80	24.00	\$ 1,392.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	242	40.00	\$ 9,680.00	26.50	\$ 6,413.00	35.00	\$ 8,470.00	28.35	\$ 6,860.70	28.00	\$ 6,776.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	6,559	15.00	\$ 98,385.00	19.25	\$ 126,260.75	14.00	\$ 91,826.00	19.18	\$ 125,801.62	21.00	\$ 137,739.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	980	20.00	\$ 19,600.00	18.50	\$ 18,130.00	13.00	\$ 12,740.00	17.38	\$ 17,032.40	29.50	\$ 28,910.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	803	35.00	\$ 28,105.00	29.25	\$ 23,487.75	32.00	\$ 25,696.00	35.20	\$ 28,265.60	28.00	\$ 22,484.00
21000300	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL	TON	2,000	30.00	\$ 60,000.00	26.50	\$ 53,000.00	28.00	\$ 56,000.00	24.55	\$ 49,100.00	17.00	\$ 34,000.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	2,900	3.00	\$ 8,700.00	2.50	\$ 7,250.00	1.20	\$ 3,480.00	1.27	\$ 3,683.00	1.40	\$ 4,060.00
21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	235	25.00	\$ 5,875.00	36.60	\$ 8,601.00	14.00	\$ 3,290.00	23.84	\$ 5,602.40	18.00	\$ 4,230.00
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	3,087	8.00	\$ 24,696.00	5.75	\$ 17,750.25	5.30	\$ 16,361.10	5.01	\$ 15,465.87	5.10	\$ 15,743.70
21301084	EXPLORATION TRENCH 84" DEPTH	FOOT	250	10.00	\$ 2,500.00	21.00	\$ 5,250.00	2.00	\$ 500.00	13.01	\$ 3,252.50	26.50	\$ 6,625.00
25200100	SODDING	SQ YD	4,213	12.00	\$ 50,556.00	5.00	\$ 21,065.00	6.00	\$ 25,278.00	5.25	\$ 22,118.25	5.75	\$ 24,224.75
25200110	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	971	12.00	\$ 11,652.00	5.00	\$ 4,855.00	6.70	\$ 6,505.70	5.25	\$ 5,097.75	6.50	\$ 6,311.50
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	80	100.00	\$ 8,000.00	60.00	\$ 4,800.00	30.00	\$ 2,400.00	63.00	\$ 5,040.00	30.00	\$ 2,400.00
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	100	10.00	\$ 1,000.00	4.25	\$ 425.00	3.00	\$ 300.00	2.48	\$ 248.00	3.26	\$ 326.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	285	3.00	\$ 855.00	5.20	\$ 1,482.00	5.00	\$ 1,425.00	3.15	\$ 897.75	3.27	\$ 931.95
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	4	150.00	\$ 600.00	133.00	\$ 532.00	130.00	\$ 520.00	157.50	\$ 630.00	188.00	\$ 752.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	43	200.00	\$ 8,600.00	103.00	\$ 4,429.00	130.00	\$ 5,590.00	147.00	\$ 6,321.00	157.00	\$ 6,751.00
31100100	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A	TON	242	30.00	\$ 7,260.00	20.00	\$ 4,840.00	27.00	\$ 6,534.00	22.16	\$ 5,362.72	34.10	\$ 8,252.20
35101100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 12"	SQ YD	8,506	18.00	\$ 153,108.00	16.16	\$ 137,456.96	16.00	\$ 136,096.00	14.37	\$ 122,231.22	16.00	\$ 136,096.00
40200800	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B	TON	8	75.00	\$ 600.00	50.00	\$ 400.00	33.00	\$ 264.00	81.76	\$ 654.08	38.00	\$ 304.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	330	30.00	\$ 9,900.00	35.00	\$ 11,550.00	60.00	\$ 19,800.00	40.76	\$ 13,450.80	33.00	\$ 10,890.00
40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GALLON	350	4.00	\$ 1,400.00	6.00	\$ 2,100.00	6.00	\$ 2,100.00	4.54	\$ 1,589.00	6.00	\$ 2,100.00
40800050	INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACING	TON	317	200.00	\$ 63,400.00	125.00	\$ 39,625.00	130.00	\$ 41,210.00	128.53	\$ 40,744.01	125.00	\$ 39,625.00
42000301	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8" (JOINTED)	SQ YD	6,138	55.00	\$ 337,590.00	50.25	\$ 308,434.50	50.00	\$ 306,900.00	52.98	\$ 325,191.24	52.00	\$ 319,176.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	7,702	1.00	\$ 7,702.00	0.01	\$ 77.02	0.01	\$ 77.02	1.61	\$ 12,400.22	1.40	\$ 10,782.80
42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PVMT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	560	60.00	\$ 33,600.00	57.25	\$ 32,060.00	54.00	\$ 30,240.00	55.72	\$ 31,203.20	58.00	\$ 32,480.00
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PVMT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	43	70.00	\$ 3,010.00	72.00	\$ 3,096.00	56.00	\$ 2,408.00	58.88	\$ 2,531.84	60.00	\$ 2,580.00
42400100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SQ FT	17,817	5.00	\$ 89,085.00	5.70	\$ 101,556.90	5.00	\$ 89,085.00	5.45	\$ 97,102.65	5.75	\$ 102,447.75
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	279	40.00	\$ 11,160.00	23.36	\$ 6,517.44	25.00	\$ 6,975.00	21.95	\$ 6,124.05	45.00	\$ 12,555.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	6,130	12.00	\$ 73,560.00	3.90	\$ 23,907.00	8.70	\$ 53,331.00	7.41	\$ 45,423.30	10.50	\$ 64,365.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	758	12.00	\$ 9,096.00	8.26	\$ 6,261.08	11.00	\$ 8,338.00	10.68	\$ 8,095.44	11.35	\$ 8,603.30
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	3,683	6.00	\$ 22,098.00	5.25	\$ 19,335.75	5.50	\$ 20,256.50	7.32	\$ 26,959.56	5.75	\$ 21,177.25
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	15,724	2.00	\$ 31,448.00	1.00	\$ 15,724.00	1.25	\$ 19,655.00	0.97	\$ 15,252.28	1.50	\$ 23,586.00
50901760	PIPE HANDRAIL	FOOT	105	200.00	\$ 21,000.00	91.00	\$ 9,555.00	140.00	\$ 14,700.00	102.74	\$ 10,787.70	163.00	\$ 17,115.00
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	213	45.00	\$ 9,585.00	41.75	\$ 8,892.75	43.00	\$ 9,159.00	52.57	\$ 11,197.41	34.00	\$ 7,242.00
550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	30	50.00	\$ 1,500.00	52.00	\$ 1,560.00	48.00	\$ 1,440.00	54.76	\$ 1,642.80	51.00	\$ 1,530.00
550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	301	70.00	\$ 21,070.00	42.50	\$ 12,792.50	63.00	\$ 18,963.00	68.61	\$ 20,651.61	54.00	\$ 16,254.00
550A0140	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 30"	FOOT	30	90.00	\$ 2,700.00	71.00	\$ 2,130.00	78.00	\$ 2,340.00	113.73	\$ 3,411.90	67.00	\$ 2,010.00
550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	309	50.00	\$ 15,450.00	36.50	\$ 11,278.50	47.00	\$ 14,523.00	52.38	\$ 16,185.42	31.00	\$ 9,579.00
550A0360	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	192	55.00	\$ 10,560.00	41.50	\$ 7,968.00	50.00	\$ 9,600.00	57.31	\$ 11,003.52	38.00	\$ 7,296.00
550A0380	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	71	60.00	\$ 4,260.00	52.00	\$ 3,692.00	55.00	\$ 3,905.00	64.38	\$ 4,570.98	61.00	\$ 4,331.00
550A0430	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 30"	FOOT	150	100.00	\$ 15,000.00	57.50	\$ 8,625.00	93.00	\$ 13,950.00	78.35	\$ 11,752.50	67.00	\$ 10,050.00
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	68	12.00	\$ 816.00	15.00	\$ 1,020.00	22.00	\$ 1,496.00	20.26	\$ 1,377.68	28.00	\$ 1,904.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	210	15.00	\$ 3,150.00	17.00	\$ 3,570.00	22.00	\$ 4,620.00	23.14	\$ 4,859.40	18.00	\$ 3,780.00
60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	16	400.00	\$ 6,400.00	300.00	\$ 4,800.00	300.00	\$ 4,800.00	200.67	\$ 3,210.72	500.00	\$ 8,000.00
60604400	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18	FOOT	3,595	28.00	\$ 100,660.00	25.80	\$ 92,751.00	20.00	\$ 71,900.00	24.22	\$ 87,070.90	24.00	\$ 86,280.00
60619600	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-6.12	SQ FT	2,301	15.00	\$ 34,515.00	15.80	\$ 36,355.80	8.00	\$ 18,408.00	11.51	\$ 26,484.51	15.00	\$ 34,515.00
66406200	CHAIN LINK GATES, 4' X 20' DOUBLE	EACH	1	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	1,253.00	\$ 1,253.00
67000400	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	CAL MO	12	1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	2,043.77	\$ 24,525.24	1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	29,503.99	\$ 29,503.99	125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
81012600	CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2" DIA., PVC	FOOT	2,146	7.00	\$ 15,022.00	3.50	\$ 7,511.00	3.60	\$ 7,725.60	3.64	\$ 7,811.44	3.60	\$ 7,725.60
81100300	CONDUIT ATTACHED TO STRUCT, 1" DIA., GALVANIZED STEEL	FOOT	30	25.00	\$ 750.00	9.55	\$ 286.50	9.80	\$ 294.00	10.00	\$ 300.00	9.70	\$ 291.00
81100600	CONDUIT ATTACHED TO STRUCT, 2" DIA., GALVANIZED STEEL	FOOT	30	25.00	\$ 750.00	15.10	\$ 453.00	15.00	\$ 450.00	15.81	\$ 474.30	15.30	\$ 459.00
81400700	HANDHOLE, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	EACH	7	1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	852.00	\$ 5,964.00	890.00	\$ 6,230.00	894.60	\$ 6,262.20	870.00	\$ 6,090.00
81702100	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 12	FOOT	1,308	1.50	\$ 1,962.00	0.55	\$ 719.40	0.60	\$ 784.80	0.58	\$ 758.64	0.62	\$ 810.96
81702110	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 10	FOOT	771	2.00	\$ 1,542.00	1.00	\$ 771.00	0.95	\$ 732.45	0.96	\$ 740.16	1.02	\$ 786.42
81702130	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 6	FOOT	7,320	2.00	\$ 14,640.00	1.25	\$ 9,150.00	1.30	\$ 9,516.00	1.29	\$ 9,442.80	1.25	\$ 9,150.00
81900302	TRENCH AND BACKFILL WITH SCREENINGS OR SAND	FOOT	1,384	7.00	\$ 9,688.00	3.25	\$ 4,498.00	3.40	\$ 4,705.60	3.41	\$ 4,719.44	3.30	\$ 4,567.20
84200500	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE	EACH	4	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	162.00	\$ 648.00	170.00	\$ 680.00	170.10	\$ 680.40	164.00	\$ 656.00
84200804	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	7	300.00	\$ 2,100.00	250.00	\$ 1,750.00	200.00	\$ 1,400.00	374.83	\$ 2,623.81	250.00	\$ 1,750.00
84500120	REMOVAL OF ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	146.00	\$ 146.00	150.00	\$ 150.00	153.30	\$ 153.30	150.00	\$ 150.00
84500130	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER FOUNDATION	EACH	1	450.00	\$ 450.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	238.69	\$ 238.69	870.00	\$ 870.00
89502380	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	1	400.00	\$ 400.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	238.69	\$ 238.69	435.00	\$ 435.00
A2000116	TREE, (AUTUMN BLAZE FREEMAN MAPLE), 2" CAL, B&B	EACH	2	400.00	\$ 800.00	378.00	\$ 756.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	236.25	\$ 472.50	378.00	\$ 756.00
A2001716	TREE, (SUGAR MAPLE), 2" CAL, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3	400.00	\$ 1,200.00	348.00	\$ 1,044.00	370.00	\$ 1,110.00	236.25	\$ 708.75	248.00	\$ 744.00
A2005016	TREE, (KENTUCKY COFFEETREE), 2" CAL, BALL AND BURLAP	EACH	4	400.00	\$ 1,600.00	378.00	\$ 1,512.00	400.00	\$ 1,600.00	420.00	\$ 1,680.00	378.00	\$ 1,512.00
A2005916	TREE, (BLOODGOOD LONDON PLANETREE), 2" CAL, B&B	EACH	3	400.00	\$ 1,200.00	362.00	\$ 1,086.00	380.00	\$ 1,140.00	420.00	\$ 1,260.00	362.00	\$ 1,086.00
A2006416	TREE, (WHITE OAK), 2" CAL, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	5	400.00	\$ 2,000.00	348.00	\$ 1,740.00	370.00	\$ 1,850.00	472.50	\$ 2,362.50	348.00	\$ 1,740.00
A2007116	TREE, (RED OAK), 2" CAL, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3	400.00	\$ 1,200.00	328.00	\$ 984.00	340.00	\$ 1,020.00	336.00	\$ 1,008.00	328.00	\$ 984.00
SUB-TOTAL FROM SHEET 1					\$ 1,659,595.00		\$ 1,334,507.85						



Tabulation of Bids

County: Peoria				Date: 3/22/2012		Name of Bidder:		Stark Excavating, Inc.		Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		RA Cullinan & Son A Division of United		Otto Baum Company, Inc.				
Local Agency: City of Peoria				Time: 11:00 a.m.				1805 W.Washington St.		420 Pinecrest Drive		Contractors Midwest, Inc.		PO Box 161				
Section: 06-00320-00-PV				Appropriation:				Bloomington, IL 61701		East Peoria, IL 61611		PO Box 166		866 N. Main St.				
Estimate: 2,303,120.00								Tremont, IL 61568		Morton, IL 61550								
C2007224	SHRUB, (KNOCKOUT ROSE), 24" HT, CONTAINER	EACH	7	100.00	\$	700.00	48.00	\$	336.00	50.40	\$	352.80	73.50	\$	514.50	48.00	\$	336.00
C2C01024	SHRUB, (WINTERGREEN LITTLELEAF BOXWOOD), 2' HT, CONT	EACH	9	100.00	\$	900.00	68.00	\$	612.00	71.40	\$	642.60	110.25	\$	992.25	68.00	\$	612.00
D2002248	EVERGREEN, (COLORADO BLUE SPRUCE), 4' HT, BALL AND BURLAP	EACH	6	300.00	\$	1,800.00	295.00	\$	1,770.00	310.00	\$	1,860.00	178.50	\$	1,071.00	295.00	\$	1,770.00
D2002948	EVERGREEN, (EASTERN WHITE PINE), 4' HT, BALL AND BURLAP	EACH	2	300.00	\$	600.00	275.00	\$	550.00	290.00	\$	580.00	178.50	\$	357.00	275.00	\$	550.00
K0026640	TREES TO BE TRANSPLANTED 4-4 1/2"	EACH	10	250.00	\$	2,500.00	175.00	\$	1,750.00	180.00	\$	1,800.00	285.36	\$	2,853.60	175.00	\$	1,750.00
K1005481	SHREDDED BARK MULCH 3"	SQ YD	260	30.00	\$	7,800.00	4.90	\$	1,274.00	5.15	\$	1,339.00	9.98	\$	2,594.80	4.90	\$	1,274.00
X0322724	CONCRETE FOUNDATION - STREET LIGHTING CONTROLLER	EACH	1	500.00	\$	500.00	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	600.00	\$	600.00	602.70	\$	602.70	574.00	\$	574.00
X0322786	SANITARY SEWER TESTING	L SUM	1	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	816.00	\$	816.00	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	1,953.53	\$	1,953.53	1,860.00	\$	1,860.00
X0323814	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL, 18"	FOOT	16	30.00	\$	480.00	16.10	\$	257.60	190.00	\$	3,040.00	190.31	\$	3,044.96	182.00	\$	2,912.00
X0324878	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE	EACH	1	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	1,750.00	\$	1,750.00	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	6,524.70	\$	6,524.70	6,214.00	\$	6,214.00
X0326156	SANITARY SEWER, PVC (D3034) SDR 26, 12"	FOOT	189	90.00	\$	17,010.00	88.00	\$	16,632.00	140.00	\$	26,460.00	136.76	\$	25,847.64	131.00	\$	24,759.00
X0487800	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	147	30.00	\$	4,410.00	11.00	\$	1,617.00	120.00	\$	17,640.00	116.55	\$	17,132.85	111.00	\$	16,317.00
X4200408	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8", SPECIAL	SQ YD	244	80.00	\$	19,520.00	86.00	\$	20,984.00	62.50	\$	15,250.00	91.12	\$	22,233.28	74.00	\$	18,056.00
X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	6,560	4.00	\$	26,240.00	4.00	\$	26,240.00	6.55	\$	42,968.00	0.01	\$	65.60	7.00	\$	45,920.00
X6026054	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	6	1,000.00	\$	6,000.00	400.00	\$	2,400.00	1,400.00	\$	8,400.00	1,430.10	\$	8,580.60	1,362.00	\$	8,172.00
X6060003	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-4.18	FOOT	255	36.00	\$	9,180.00	34.50	\$	8,797.50	29.00	\$	7,395.00	26.25	\$	6,693.75	35.00	\$	8,925.00
X6640304	CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED	FOOT	95	30.00	\$	2,850.00	27.40	\$	2,603.00	40.00	\$	3,800.00	28.73	\$	2,729.35	39.00	\$	3,705.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	15,190.00	\$	15,190.00	36,000.00	\$	36,000.00	17,734.50	\$	17,734.50	55,000.00	\$	55,000.00
X8040102	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION, SPECIAL	EACH	1	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	291.00	\$	291.00	300.00	\$	300.00	305.55	\$	305.55	300.00	\$	300.00
X8440116	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING UNIT, SPECIAL	EACH	3	800.00	\$	2,400.00	969.00	\$	2,907.00	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	1,017.45	\$	3,052.35	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00
X8950077	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING CONTROLLER	EACH	1	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	576.00	\$	576.00	600.00	\$	600.00	604.80	\$	604.80	600.00	\$	600.00
XX000300	CONCRETE STEPS	SQ FT	117	45.00	\$	5,265.00	59.50	\$	6,961.50	51.00	\$	5,967.00	60.91	\$	7,126.47	85.00	\$	9,945.00
XX002082	SANITARY SEWER REMOVAL 24"	FOOT	16	40.00	\$	640.00	20.00	\$	320.00	380.00	\$	6,080.00	380.89	\$	6,094.24	363.00	\$	5,808.00
XX003120	YARD HYDRANT (FROST PROOF)	EACH	1	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00	2,174.55	\$	2,174.55	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00
XX004360	SANITARY SEWER BYPASS PUMPING	L SUM	1	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	10,500.00	\$	10,500.00	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	17,913.00	\$	17,913.00	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
XX006499	INLET-MANHOLE, TYPE G-1, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	8	4,200.00	\$	33,600.00	3,380.00	\$	27,040.00	3,000.00	\$	24,000.00	4,035.32	\$	32,282.56	3,700.00	\$	29,600.00
XX007218	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	1	3,200.00	\$	3,200.00	1,800.00	\$	1,800.00	7,800.00	\$	7,800.00	7,823.55	\$	7,823.55	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
XX008440	INLETS, TYPE G-1	EACH	19	2,300.00	\$	43,700.00	2,670.00	\$	50,730.00	2,100.00	\$	39,900.00	2,742.54	\$	52,108.26	1,650.00	\$	31,350.00
XX185100	INLET-MANHOLE, TYPE G-1, 4'-DIAMETER	EACH	13	3,200.00	\$	41,600.00	2,900.00	\$	37,700.00	2,200.00	\$	28,600.00	3,257.93	\$	42,353.09	1,800.00	\$	23,400.00
Z0012455	CONCRETE STEP REMOVAL	EACH	5	750.00	\$	3,750.00	182.00	\$	910.00	200.00	\$	1,000.00	654.16	\$	3,270.80	250.00	\$	1,250.00
Z0013302	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL	SQ FT	1,505	45.00	\$	67,725.00	30.75	\$	46,278.75	30.60	\$	46,053.00	39.90	\$	60,049.50	34.00	\$	51,170.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	62,000.00	\$	62,000.00	20,520.00	\$	20,520.00	22,000.00	\$	22,000.00	22,623.30	\$	22,623.30	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	85	75.00	\$	6,375.00	60.00	\$	5,100.00	50.00	\$	4,250.00	91.87	\$	7,808.95	100.00	\$	8,500.00
Z0056648	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"	FOOT	108	65.00	\$	7,020.00	58.00	\$	6,264.00	76.00	\$	8,208.00	87.18	\$	9,415.44	59.00	\$	6,372.00
Z0056668	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"	FOOT	450	70.00	\$	31,500.00	51.38	\$	23,121.00	76.00	\$	34,200.00	83.95	\$	37,777.50	49.00	\$	22,050.00
	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	1	500.00	\$	500.00	800.00	\$	800.00	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	971.71	\$	971.71	1,700.00	\$	1,700.00
	RESTRICTED DEPTH MANHOLES, 4'-DIAMATER,TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	2,800.00	\$	2,800.00	2,240.00	\$	2,240.00	1,600.00	\$	1,600.00	2,897.74	\$	2,897.74	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
	RESTRICTED DEPTH MANHOLES, 4'-DIAMATER,TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	2,800.00	\$	2,800.00	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	1,400.00	\$	1,400.00	2,144.24	\$	2,144.24	2,900.00	\$	2,900.00
	RESTRICTED DEPTH MANHOLES, 5'-DIAMATER,TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	3,600.00	\$	3,600.00	2,600.00	\$	2,600.00	1,900.00	\$	1,900.00	2,946.82	\$	2,946.82	3,300.00	\$	3,300.00
	MANHOLES, SPECIAL, 6' DAIMETER	EACH	1	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	8,900.00	\$	8,900.00	6,154.51	\$	6,154.51	9,700.00	\$	9,700.00
	INLETS, SPECIAL, WITH TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	2	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	955.00	\$	1,910.00	880.00	\$	1,760.00	823.86	\$	1,647.72	1,200.00	\$	2,400.00
	INLETS, TYPE G-2	EACH	1	2,300.00	\$	2,300.00	2,685.00	\$	2,685.00	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	2,022.12	\$	2,022.12	2,600.00	\$	2,600.00
	INLET-MANHOLE, TYPE G-2, 4'-DIAMETER	EACH	1	3,200.00	\$	3,200.00	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00	2,603.63	\$	2,603.63	2,800.00	\$	2,800.00
	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 2, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 30"	FOOT	33	140.00	\$	4,620.00	136.00	\$	4,488.00	163.00	\$	5,379.00	207.56	\$	6,849.48	185.00	\$	6,105.00
	MANHOLES, SANITARY	EACH	7	4,500.00	\$	31,500.00	3,550.00	\$	24,850.00	5,500.00	\$	38,500.00	5,486.25	\$	38,403.75	6,100.00	\$	42,700.00
	SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR 26, 18"	FOOT	16	140.00	\$	2,240.00	342.00	\$	5,472.00	470.00	\$	7,520.00	468.30	\$	7,492.80	450.00	\$	7,200.00
	SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR 26, 24"	FOOT	16	175.00	\$	2,800.00	390.00	\$	6,240.00	510.00	\$	8,160.00	514.50	\$	8,232.00	540.00	\$	8,640.00
	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE A	EACH	21	500.00	\$	10,500.00	574.00	\$	12,054.00	600.00	\$	12,600.00	602.70	\$	12,656.70	700.00	\$	14,700.00
	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE B	EACH	4	1,500.00	\$	6,000.00	733.00	\$	2,932.00	770.00	\$	3,080.00	769.65	\$	3,078.60	750.00	\$	3,000.00
	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, TYPE A	EACH	20	3,000.00	\$	60,000.00	2,740.00	\$	54,800.00	2,900.00	\$	58,000.00	2,877.00	\$	57,540.00	2,900.00	\$	58,000.00
	LIGHT POLE, DECORATIVE, TYPE B	EACH	4	4,000.00	\$	16,000.00	6,800.00	\$	27,200.00	7,100.00	\$	28,400.00	7,140.00	\$	28,560.00	7,300.00	\$	29,200.00
	TREES TO BE TRANSPLANTED 2"	EACH	2	200.00	\$	400.00	175.00	\$	350.00	180.00	\$	360.00	285.36	\$	570.72	175.00	\$	350.00
				Total Bid:	As Read:		1,843,962.20		1,951,223.67		1,982,285.46		2,138,760.38					
					As Calculated:		1,843,962.20		1,951,223.67		1,982,285.46		2,138,760.38					